

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10247		1	NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	▼ Patents and Trademarks:	▼ ▼ Please record the attached	▼ original documents o	▼ r copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Tekmar Company	_18_03		Tekmar Compa	ny	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? ∃Yes ⊠No		: 4736 Socialville Fo		
☐ Security Agreement ⊠ (☐ Other	Merger Change of Name	City: <u>Mason</u>	State: OH address(es) attached?	Zip: <u>45040</u>	
Execution Date: 05/19/2003					
4. Application number(s) or patent null fithis document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	of the application is:		
		See Continuation.	4		
F	Additional number(s) atta	iched? ⊠ Yes □ N	o -	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n		6. Total number of a	applications and pat	ents involved: 21	
Name: Bernard G. Pike		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)	\$ 840.00	
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP		 Any additional necessary fees are authorized to be 			
Henry W. Oliver Building		charged to depos		e authorized to be	
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Stre City: Pittsburgh State: P		8. Deposit account of 11-1110	number:		
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying	by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel copy of the original document. Bernard G. Pike Name of Person Signing	mil	ation is true and correct	·	8, 2003 Date	
Tota	al number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:	_5		

06/20/2003 DBYRNE 00000055 5689073

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 or via facsimile: (703)306-5995.

Continuation of Item 4.

Patent No.	Issued	Title	Inventor	K&L Ref.
US5689073	11/18/1997	Verification Circuit for a Fluid Handling Analytical Instrument	DaPrato, et al.	030379
US5691487	11/25/1997	Coupling of Air Samples to a Sampler	Borer, et al.	030380
US6280688	08/28/2001	Rinsing Device for Sample Processing Components of an Analytical Instrument	Motz	030381
US6375900	04/23/2002	Carbon Analyzer with Improved Catalyst	Booth, et al.	030382
US6544799	04/08/2003	Vial Autosampler with Vial Stabilization	Green et al.	030383
USD421653	03/14/2000	Housing for a Laboratory Instrument	Purcell	030384
USD387429	12/09/1997	Cabinet for Autosampler	Kresge, et al.	030385
USD406900	03/16/1999	Cabinet for Autosampler	Kresge, et al.	030385DIV
US6143573	11/07/2000	Modular Vial Autosampler	Green, et al.	030386CON
US5948360	09/07/1999	Autosampler with Robot Arm	DaPrato, et al.	030386CONCON
US6056921	05/02/2000	Vial Transporter Having an Elevator	Rao, et al.	030386CONDIV
US6040186	03/21/2000	Vial Autosampler with Selectable Modules	Lewis, et al.	030386CONDIV1
US5998217	12/07/1999	Method of Introducing Standards into a Vial	Rao, et al.	030386CONDIV2
US6007777	12/28/1999	Liquid Sample Carbon Analyzer	Harris, et al.	030386CONDIV2
US5993744	11/30/1999	Apparatus for Introducing a Standards into a Vial	Green, et al.	030386CONDIVDIV
US5339701	08/23/1994	Needle Interface Apparatus	Green	030399CONCON
US6168759	01/02/2001	Analyzer Transport Device	Green, et al.	030400CONCON
US6180060	01/30/2001	Analyzer Transport Device	Green, et al.	030400CONCONCONDIVDIV
US6146895	11/14/2000	Method of Static Headspace Analyzer	Green, et al.	030400DIVCON
US6426225	07/30/2002	Method of Calibrating a Vial Autosampler	DaPrato, et al.	030401CIPCONDIV
US5847291	12/08/1998	Air Sampler with Trap	Borer, et al.	030398CON

PATENT REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0277

DATE: 05/20/2003 DOCUMENT ID 200314000178

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY .00 CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

UNISEARCH, INC. PMB 232 2545 HILLIARD-ROME ROAD HILLIARD, OH 43026

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

420799

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

TELEDYNE TEKMAR COMPANY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200314000178



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 19th day of May, A.D. 2003.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1



${\tt Prescribed \ by \ J. \ Kenneth \ Blackwell}$

Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us Expedite this Form: (select One)

Mail Form to one of the Following:

O yes
Columbus, OH 43216

Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***

PO Box 1028
Columbus, OH 43216

	Certificate of Am Shareholders o (Domesi Filing Fee \$	r Members	Susan 18	SECULDED
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BO	nw.		2	ίλεί
(1) Domestic for Profit Amended (122-AMAP)	PUFASEREADINSTRUCTIONS X	(2) Domestic Non-Profit Amended (128-AMAN)	Amendment 2 (128-AMD)	}
Complete the general informs	ition in this section for the box chec	ked above.		7
Name of Corporation	Tekmar Company			
Charter Number	420799			
Name of Officer	Melanie S. Cibik			
Title	Vice President & Ass	t. Sec.		
Please check if additional pr	rovisions attached.	•		
The above named Ohio corp	poration, does hereby certify that:			
A meeting of the	Shareholders	☐directors (ron-p	profit amended articles only)	
members was duly called		ale)		
vote was cast which entitled In a writing signed by all	of the XXshareholders dire	6 as the voting power of ctors (non-profit amended an	the corporation.	
Clause applies if amended bo	ox is checked.			ا ر
	amended articles of incorporations isting articles of incorporation and a		eby adopted to supercede	
				_

RECORDED: 06/18/2003

RST:	The name of the co	orporation is: Tel	edyne Tekmar Company	
COND:	:The place in the St	ate of Ohio where its p	principal office is located is in the	e City of:
	Mason		Warren	
	(city, village or township)	(county)	
HIRD:	The purposes of th	ne corporation are as fo	ollows:	
	activity	for which corpo	oration is to engage in orations may be organing of the State of Ohio.	ized under the Revised
I ust be a	REQUIRED authenticated		Action is authorized to have outstanding to box (2))	5 / 19 / > 00.3
epresent	by an authorized tative e instructions)	Melanie S. Ci		5613
		Authorized Represer	ntative	Date
		(Print Name)		